93311-00350

PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE

ISUZU 6HK1

For 85327
Engine Serial No. 201101 ~






This parts catalog is applied to models indicated on the cover.

. Introduction

Il.  How io Order Parts

When ordering a part, refer to illustrations and lists in this parts catalog, and clearly notify our
company of the model name, the chassis No., the E/G serial No. ,the parts No., the parts name,

the required quantity, etc.

M. How to Look at Parts Catalog

lllustrations in the parts catalog show the “position and shape” of each part in the range required in
ordering. Accordingly, illustrations do not always agree with actual parts.

1. How to use the lists
The list shown below as an example helps you to understand how to use the lists.

] o gl | fff ! T

SYM |PARTNUMBER |PART NAME UNIT |SERIAL REMARKS
BOL aty (&) B [NPDl) ® © @ | REMARK
1A |YZ1010102D26 _ |OVERHAUL KIT 1 |101—120 Y01
B |vZ1010102027  |OVERHAUL KIT 1 121- B
2A |YZ1229834N00  |GASKET 1 |101— Y02
3A [YZ1227943G00  |SEALOIL 1 |101=120
B |YZ1227943G10  |SEALOIL 1 |121= B WA1
4A |YZ1112110G00  |GASKET 1 |101—120
B |YZ1112110G10 GASKET 1 121— B A1
41A |YZ1446543G17 _ |SEAL 3 |101— 0102
42A {YZ1446543G19  |SEAL 2 |101— 01 02
51A |YZ1351043G00 SEALOIL 1 101— QK1
B1A |YZ1303754T00  |GASKET 1 |101— K1
62A |YZ1327054T01  |GASKET 1 |101— K1

Encircled numbers indicate the following contents:
@ OO0 (MODEL CODE)
Model code shown in the parts catalog (which is different from the model name of the main
unit)
@ OO0 (SECTION NO.)
Key in retrieval in “SECTION INDEX”
@ SYMBOL
Key to find a parts No. from an illustration {unit drawing)
The symbeol to which three zeros are prefixed, e.g., 000A, 000B, etc. tells that
the unit is an assembly.

@ PART NUMBER



® PART NAME

® UNITQTY
This column indicates the quantity of one set

@ SERIAL(A) * SERIAL(B) (applicable chassis Nos.)
SERIAL(A) :Indicates the application start chassis No.
SERIAL(B) :Indicates the application end chassis No.

REMARKS: [N] (not for sale)
Parts not for sale are indicated as “N".

® REMARKS:[P] (parts compatibility)
The parts compatibility is indicated in symbols, A, B and C having the following meanings:

[A] Anew part and an old part are completely

interchangeable with each other. New Old

[Bl Anew part and an old part are not

interchangeable with each other. New Old

[C] Anew partis an alternative of an old part.
In this case, an old part is not interchangeable New
with a new part.

Old

Aot of}o

REMARKS: [D]
[D] Indicates that the part is deleted.

[H] Indicates that production ar supply of the part is stopped.
An alternative is shown just below.

@ REMARKS: [(A)], [(B)], [(C)], [(D)i
Symbols indicated in this column have the following meanings.

(1) Assembly parts _
(8 01- :lIndicates parts which make up the assembly parts.
(k) YO1 - :Indicates assembly parts which is made up of the parts K1,K2-K9.
[Example 1]  (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The part 1A 34256-20050 front chassis has Y01 in the Remarks column,
it means that the Frent chassis includes the parts with 01[41A and 424]
in the Remarks column,

(2) Kit paris

(a)K1- :Indicates parts which make up the kit.
(b) QK1 - :Indicates a kit which is made up of parts K1 -, K2 -,

€



(3) Parts which has a interchangeability when replace with the other related parts.
(a)A1-  :Indicates parts which need to make a interchangeability.
{b) WA1~ :Indicates parts which have a interchangeability when replace with A1 parts.
[Example 2] (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The pari 3B 44344-70020 [WA1] can replace the old part 3A 44340-70210 only
if the plate 4B 41605-41290 [A1] is also replaced together.

@ REMARKS
The other major remarks are shown below:
(1) REF618 : Indicates the section No. 618.
(2) FR LH :  Indicates the left side toward the machine forward direction.
{3) FR RH : Indicates the right side toward the machine forward direction.

{4) FRINLET : Indicates the inlet side.
(5) DB8Ox185L : Indicates "diameter = 80 mm, length = 185 mm”.
(6) Old parts No. « reference parts No., etc.

(7) SIZE :  S.TD.-— Standard size
0.8. -— Oversize
U.S. --—- Undersize
(Note)

The parts not numbered individually in the illustration will not be sold separately.

The parts which parts number is not listed individually will not be sold separately.

Parts shown in this catalog may be deleted, changed or specified as “not for sale” without prior

notice.

WARNING ;

1. The purpose in issuing this paris catalog is to use for clarifying the parts and for placing the parts
order fo your Kawasaki loader dealer or the engine manufacture.

2. You also can use this parts catalog to exchange parts information between you and your Kawasaki
loader dealer or engine manufacture for clarifying the parts.

3. You must not perform any repair, disassembly and reassembly work on the machine.
Contact your Kawasaki loader dealer cr engine manufacture and ask him to do the above work.

€)






] How to refer to the Parts Catalog

# 1. How to interpret the illustration
( ——=£0-15 | CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL —=—— (3)

FLG-HO,

@ FIG NO.
A 3-digit (¥-XX) Figure Number has been assigned to every section/illustration of the
catalog.
9 The first digit of the Figure Number identifies the primary catalog section.

And the second and third digits identify the subsections.

EXAMPLE:0-15 = Engine (0); Crankshaft, Piston and Flywheel (15).

If the chapter contains more than one section, each section is identified with an
alphabetical character.

EXAMPLE:0-154, 0-15B, 0-15C, etc.

@ HWLUSTRATION TITLE
The first line of the title contains a generic name(s) for the item(s) illustrated.
The second line of the title identifies the specific application; i.e. engine model,
type of transmission, etc.

@ KEY NUMBER
The Key Number connects the illustrated part to the appropriate text.
Items identified with a “NSS” (Not Serviced Separately) are not available individually,
however, they may be available as part of an assembly.



@ ASSEMBLIES, KITS, SETS AND THEIR COMPONENTS

Assemblies, Kits and/or Sets are shown within a frame/box. Alsc shown within the frame/

box are any components included with the assembly, Kit or Set.

EXAMPLE: Key No.84 includes Key No.86/88 and the connecting Rod and Cap which are
notsupplied individually.

EXAMPLE: Key No.8/9 includes Key No.42 and those items identified with an asterisk(¥).
Items identified with no key number may only be available in an assembly, Kit
or Set.

® SEE FIG NO.
Items shown as a point of reference are not identified with a Key Number. These items
are shown because of the way they fit within the illustration. They are described in
more detail in another section of the Catalog.

The applicable catalog section is shown next to the illustration.

How to interpret the Text

There are two different styles of text. One is used to identify general parts and the

other identifies the components of a particular assembly.

(General Parts) {Component parts for a particular ASM)

M-
0-10 A | CYLINDER HEAD COVER —— (@) 0-65 | STARTER
Fle-m RGO,
R eaer e () ol PART NAME
PR e S p
oot |4 wusﬁLru:n 45 0 v Remarks INSEE Rk it
REER H DATE R 2 ‘3.'1!557.! |lﬁ:2 H 100000514511
\ LR o : un:"rlim hzms 3005d030 @ Re o
@-——IBGVER: ol o g i
ol | (s | [if i R i i iardtioritos
s an | [&ne : "M euuferan m@
0] [543 550320 83311 Ll 1] KLARCGPOR "3 SE»!I‘L. EKEI'[ TARTER
u.;icinlgsmoiltll_ nll iha b 14 La [Fons | vexviase .E?ﬂ'ﬂf‘l :;‘I‘:: :“ﬂ 6
e | I I E[ " ] 4 L RGeS i A
ienzs-ns] fon- | |1 L
EIB,A.?EET;:‘D FILL LTI 37 KLENOPOR ol - | t
@ | leser: v I“ (R |mjm,2 g D chss:?nlnu‘sman
K EVER o i prons T '?ﬁ’:"sr Wi ‘ 35d13-05K :::: :"W .
2414 79-0300 am- I + 4 [0} l‘{ u w 1 ill’{“’ﬂl 011003 sani- 1 Wi
i “.:ﬁ”“ LI o | suemran e it E,
il [ I S RS e e €Y
IMSEWD i Is:ll &: 1 1 Il n|1 11u | [ | |u1urn|
@ @ @®
{List of the particular assembly)
i COMPONENTS| ASSEMBLY PART COMPONENTS}| ASSEMBLY PART
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
FIG NO. | FIG NO. | KEY NO. FIG NO. | FIG NO. | KEY NO.
TURBOCHARGER 037 036 1 BOOST COMPENSATOR 082 040 i
STARTER (065 060 1 ANEROID COMPENSATOR 083 040 1
GENERATOR 066 060 2 FEED PUMP 084 040 1
INJECTION PUMP 080 040 1 AUTO TIMER 085 040 1
GOVERNOR 081 040 1 POYER STEERING QIL PUMP 442 436 1
@D FIG NO.

Already explained on a previous page.

In the same Fig no., when more than 50 engine models or assembly part numbers exist,

ik

with alphabetical =uffix as shown below is newly added.
(Number of column is limited under 50 items) However,

0-104, 0-10B

texts with new Fig no.
illustration is not newly added.

(Fig no. for text:



@ TITLE

Already explained on a previous page.

@ KEY NUMBER
The combination of the Figure Number and Key Number identifies a particular part.
For example, Figure Number 0-10 and Key Number 1 combines to identify “COVER;HEAD” .
This combination of the Figure Number and Key Number (i.e. 0-10-1) will be used to

identify the “COVER;HEAD” . in all parts catalogs. Key Numbers, therefore, may not be
listed consecutively, N

DESCRIPTION
The actual description of the part is listed first then the location of the part.

EXAMPLE: Cover : Cylinder Head

Name Location

® PART NUMBER
Used to identify a specific part.

® INTERCHANGEABILITY
Superseding part numbers are listed directly below the old part number.
An alphabetical character; i.e. “A” or “C” , is used to indicate the type of
interchangeability that exists between the old and new part number. If an alphabetical
character is not shown then these part numbers are not interchangeable.

EXAMPLE: Part No. ITC
(01d) » —001-0 C {001-0 is replaced by 002-0 with the
{New) + -002-0 interchangeability of “C”]

“a” = Totally interchangeable. Either part number may be used.

“C” = The new part number will replace the old part number, however,

the old part number will not replace the new part number.

@ APPLICABLE PERIOD
Indicated by the year and month (i.e. 9202 = February 1992).

SIDE

Indicated whether the item is installed on the left or right side of the engine as
viewed from Flywheel.

@ QUANTITY
The quantity of the part per that particular application for one engine is indicated.
As to the component of a particular Assembly, the quantity per one assembly is
indicated. In those cases where the required quantity is unknown (i.e. shims), “AR”
(As required) will be indicated.

(0 APPLICABLE MODEL

The engine model to which the item is applicable will be indicated.



i REMARKS
Any additional information pertaining te the characteristics of the item; i.e. size,
shape, color, Engine No. etc. will be listed in the Remarks Column.

@ ILLUSTRATION REMARKS
When two or more items are identified by the same Key Number, an alphabetical characte
(i.e. “A”, “B”, “C” ,etc) will be used to identify the part number to the applicabl

iliustration.

@ ASSEMBLY [ASM] PART NUMBER

Assembly part number will be indicated.



CONTENTS
B R

GROUP NAME | FEA i Applicable Model{ Mark{  Serial No | Page
: | EmEE el EEes B
ENGINE ooy

005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 001
005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 003
005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 005; ENGINE_GASKET KIT 005
010; CYLINDER HEAD_COVER 010; CYLINDER HEAD_COVER 007
011; CYLINDER HEAD 011; CYLINDER HEAD 009
011; CYLINDER HEAD 011; CYLINDER HEAD 011
012; CYLINDER BLOCK 012; CYLINDER BLOCK 013
013; OIL_ PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 013; OIL_ PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 015
013; OIL_ PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 013; OIL_ PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 017
013; OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 013; OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 019
014; CAMSHAFT AND_VALVE 014; CAMSHAFT AND_VALVE 021
015: CRANKSHAFT PISTON AND 015: CRANKSHAFT PISTON AND 023
FLYWHEEL FLYWHEEL
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND 020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND 025
FLYWHEEL HOUSING FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND 020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND 027
FLYWHEEL HOUSING FLYWHEEL HOUSING
022; ENGINE MOUNTING 022; ENGINE MOUNTING 029
025; INLET MANIFOLD 025; INLET MANIFOLD 031
027; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 027; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 033
027; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 027; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 035
028; VENTILATION SYSTEM 028; VENTILATION SYSTEM 037
028; VENTILATION SYSTEM 028; VENTILATION SYSTEM 039
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION ~ 030: WATER PUMP AND 041
RESISTOR CORROSION RESISTOR
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION  030: WATER PUMP AND 043
RESISTOR CORROSION RESISTOR
031; THERMOSTAT. AND HOUSING ______031: THERMOSTAT. AND_HOUSING 045
031; THERMOSTAT. AND HOUSING _____031; THERMOSTAT. AND_HOUSING 047
032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 049
032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 051
032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 032; WATER PIPING; ENGINE 053
033; FAN_AND FAN_BELT 033; FAN_AND FAN_BELT 055
033; FAN_AND FAN BELT 033; FAN_AND FAN_ BELT 057
036; TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 036; TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 059
036; TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 036; TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 061
040; FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 040; FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 063
040; FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 040; FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 065
041; FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 041; FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 067
042; FUEL_ PUMP AND PIPE 042; FUEL_ PUMP AND PIPE 069
050; OIL_ COOLER AND_OIL FILTER______050: QlL_COOLER AND OIL FILTER 071
050; OIL_ COOLER AND OIL FILTER______050: QlL_COOLER AND OIL FILTER 073
051; OIL_ PUMP AND_OIL STRAINER _____051; QIL_PUMP AND OIL_STRAINER 075
051; OIL_ PUMP AND_OIL STRAINER _____051; QIL_PUMP AND OIL_STRAINER 077
052; OIL_ AND VACUUM PIPING; 052; OIL_ AND VACUUM PIPING; 079
052; OIL_ AND VACUUM PIPING; 052; OIL_ AND VAGUUM PIPING; 081
052; OIL_ AND VACUUM PIPING; 052; OIL_AND VACUUM PIPING; 083
052; OIL_AND VAGUUM PIPING; 052; OIL_AND VAGUUM PIPING; 085
057; EMISSION PIPING 057; EMISSION PIPING 087
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL ~ 060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL 089
PARTS CONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL ~ 060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL 091
PARTS CONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL ~ 060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL 093
PARTS CONTROL PARTS
061: BATTERY AND ENGINE 061: BATTERY AND ENGINE 095
ELECTRICAL PARTS ELECTRICAL PARTS
065; STARTER 065; STARTER 201101~ 097
066: GENERATOR 066: GENERATOR 201101 099
090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL _____090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL 101
150: EXHAUST._PIPE AND_SILENCER ____150; EXHAUST PIPE AND_SILENGER 103
150: EXHAUST_PIPE AND_SILENCER ____150; EXHAUST PIPE AND_SILENGER 105
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER ____150; EXHAUST PIPE AND_SILENGCER 107
810; WIRING HARNESS AND_FUSE 810; WIRING HARNESS AND_FUSE 109




CONTENTS
B R

GROUP NAME i EBEAWH i Applicable Model{ Mark{  Serial No | Page
: L EFikiE  ERel ERSH | B
815; FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS__815; FIXING PARTS; WIRING 111
826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND 826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND 113
QTHER PARTS QTHER PARTS

PARTS INDEX %5l







005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

Mark (

£5) !

Swhl%léﬁ%%ﬁ

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

001



005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NoO. i omy|.50 | smiaLn |E| RE®HS
#e | mass PART NANE LU 0E *’;'_tpx BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=
001 (A)[YZ1878136042 |GASKET KIT L 1 201101-
002 |Yz1878135983 |GASKET KIT B Ryb Fyh 1 201101-

002

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

Mark (

£5) !

Swhl%léﬁ%%ﬁ

O05A02112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

003



005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

004

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O05A03112899

005

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
005: ENGINE GASKET KIT
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

006

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



010: GYLINDER HEAD GOVER
010: CYLINDER HEAD COVER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O10A0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

007



010: GYLINDER HEAD GOVER
010: CYLINDER HEAD COVER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 |YZ8980399980 |COVER - 1 201101-
004  |YZ8943997230 |CAP yy7° 1 201101~
005  |YZ8943996890 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ID=49 0D=58<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)
028 (A V20280508700 |BOL T FLANGED S e 11 501701~
M8X70 FLANGE M8X70 FLANGE
028 (B) |Y20280508450 |BOLT, FLANGED F Wb, 7559 4 201101-
M8X45 FLANGE M8X45 FLANGE
029 |vz8943920970 |RUBBER 50 - 11 201101-
039""|VZ8943965120 [BOLT, STUD P TIS 5 501101=
M8X28 =38 M8X28 =38
069 (A) |Y28943913790 | GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)
069 (8) V289439713800 | GASKET DT i 501701~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)
072 V28943926550 |PLATE 7 b~} 1 201101-
094  |YZ0350504080 |SCREW ADYad 6 201101-
WAX8 WAXS
110 |YZ8943908623 |COVER AN - 1 201101-

008

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



011: GYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0-14
3 e

71 1 59
® / ~

81
T PR e

=9 I8
NSS 98(A)\Sjé

O11TAO0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
009A



011: CYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8976049015 |HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER TSRS 1 201101-

002 |Yz8976018195 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

003 |YZ8970776380 |BOLT, FLANGED £ W, 7559 2 201101~
W14X115 W/FLANGE M14X115 W/FLANGE

004 |Yz8973767192 |GUIDE, VALVE B4R N 24 201101-

005 (A) |Y28980288740 | SEAT, VALVE Y=b N T 12 201101~
ID=32 0D=38 INLET ID=32 0D=38 INLET

005 (B) |Y28980288750 | SEAT, VALVE S=b N T 12 201101~
1D=31 00=38 EXHAUST ™ [1D=31"0D=38 EXHAUST

007 V28970968260 |CUP, SEAL ING 197 -y 1 201101~
0D=51 0D=51

008 (A) |YZ1096000122 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 7 201101~
0D=32 0D=32

008 (8) V1096000160 [CUP. SEAL TNG PR 6 501701~
0D=25 0D=25

008 (C)|YZ5111290060 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 7 201101~
0D=16 0D=16

008 (D) |YZ9111291280 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" S-Yuh° 11 201101~
0D=20 0D=20

010  |Yz8943907776 |PLUG, GLOW 754", 5" - 6 201101~
NGK NGK

011 (A)|YZ8980406490 | CONNECTOR 2444 1 201101-

011 (B)|Y28980406480 | CONNECTOR 1444 1 201101-

012 |VZ9117776121 |HANGER oA 1 501101-

014  |vz8943972860 |BOLT, STUD & W, 2By 12 201101~
M10X60 L=75 M10X60 L=75

023 |YZ0911802080 |NUT, FLANGED Fob, 755" 8 201101-
M8 FLANGE M8 FLANGE

041 (A |VZ0281510200 |BOLT, FLANGED FUE 5555 5 501701-
M10X20 FLANGE M10X20 FLANGE

041 (B)|Y20281512300 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 755 2 201101~
M12X30 FLANGE M12X30 FLANGE

057  |vz8976066610 |SLEEVE -7 6 201101-

058 (A)|YZ8980041870 |GASKET h Ay b 6 201101-
[D=26. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

058 (B)|YZ8976049160 |GASKET Ay b 6 201101-
ID=26. 4<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

059 YZ8973816031 |GUIDE hAN 12 201101-

071 YZ0280508350 [BOLT, FLANGED Wk, 72599 2 201101-
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE

098 (A) [YZ8943225122 |BOLT, STUD Wb, Agy b 2 201101-

010A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



011: GYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0-14
3 e

71 1 59
® / ~

81
T PR e

=9 I8
NSS 98(A)\Sjé

O11TAO0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
0098



011: GYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o TY[,5:C | SERIAL No. %8 &
#e | mass PART NAME LU HE ";’_ﬁf BRI PART NO. O TY
BREEs |(HE
WeX54 =19 WeX54 =19
098 (B) |Y28943225132 |BOLT, STUD & Wb, 2891 6 201101-
M8X41 L=66 M8X41 L=66
103 |YZ8980034160 [PLUG 734 1 201101-
MX10 M8X10
106 (A)[¥78981195587 |BRACKET 7 5yt i 501701~
109 (B) [YZ8981161402 |BRACKET 7" 39k 1 201101-
120 (A) |Y28943995540 [BOLT, FLANGED &b, 7599 1 201101-
M10X73 M10X73
120 (B) |Y78943995550 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7555 1 201101-
N10X43 N10X43
138 |Yz8971126071 |GEAR, IDLE RN 1 201101-
7=41 7=41
139 |YZ8971863981 [SHAFT, GEAR SN § T 1 201101-
141 |Yz8981638130 [PLUG 734 2 201101-
168 [¥Z1117770870 [HANGER oA i 501101~
192 |¥28973688530 [NUT, FLANGED Fob, 7595 6 201101-
M4 FLANGE M4 FLANGE
201 |YZ1096390340 |GASKET 1 Ry 6 201101~

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET

SET (ENG. & HEAD)

010B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



011: GYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

¢

1
O/
L

O11A0211289

011

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



011: GYLINDER HEAD
011: CYLINDER HEAD
Applicable Model (EFI#:iE)

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

012

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



012: GYLINDER BLOCK
012: CYLINDER BLOCK
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

1

o AR 335(8)
\®Q /
x<€3 [[26© W
| ﬁ \®/¥ A “
S /n:?|<J/\=‘ | 3350
<2 212 (@ \Q@/
>R
13>[5¢¢\Kf S
- 211(8)% 0
211 (A) \%}37
? 256? é267
FRONT 162
R 83 262(B)D/
012A0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
013A



012: GYLINDER BLOCK
012: CYLINDER BLOCK
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=
001 |YZ8976186633 |BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER |7 0y) 77ty WUuk 1 201101-
002 |vz1878135993 |LINER SET 54t 4y} 6 201101-201102| ¢
OD GRADE=TX, 0D GRADE=TX,
002  |vz1878136003 |LINER SET 54+ 4y} 6 201101-201102| ¢
OD GRADE=3X, OD GRADE=3X.
002 |VZ1878137640 | INER SET 54 B9k 6 501703~
0D GRADE=1X, 0D GRADE=1X,
002  |vz1878137650 |LINER SET 54t 4y} 6 201103-
0D GRADE=3X, 0D GRADE=3X,
004  |YZ8980140461 |L INER, CYL INDER 4%, Y5 6 201101~
0D GRD=1X_ TD=NON<BRSAL'SO INCLUDED "IN TINER SET
004  |YZ8980140471 |LINER, CYL INDER 54+, Y04’ 6 201101~
OD GRD=3X, ID=NON<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET.
010" |VZ8943963780 | CONNECTOR 2%h5 i 501701=
030  |Yz8943996881 |PIN £y 2 201101~
0D=18. 15 0D=18. 15
034 V28943930771 [VALVE NN 1 201101-
035 V25096230350 |GASKET 1" 2y b 1 201101~
1D=27 7<BROALSO TNCLUDED TN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
036 (A) |Y21096000052 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 4 201101~
0D=45 0D=45
036 (B) | 28943990050 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 1 201101-
0D=25 0D=25
036 (C) |Y28970968240 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" o-yuh 4 201101~
0D=40 0D=40
036 (D) |YZ21096000160 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" o-yuh 1 201101~
0D=25 0D=25
038" (V78944836740 [PIN £y ) 501701~
L=22 L=22
055  |Y29000970110 |PLUG 754 1 201101-
3/8” BALL 3/8” BALL
056 V8981733420 |HOLDER iy 6 201101-
081 |¥78943973380 |PLUG 755 i 501101~
PT3/8 PT3/8
083 YZ8944836740 [PIN (] 2 201101-
L=22 L=22
089 YZ9111291280 |CUP, SEAL ING v, ol 3 201101-
0D=20 0D=20
132 YZ8943944191 |VALVE NV 6 201101-
M12X18. 5 M12X18. 5
136 YZ8980915660 [BUSHING OV 2 201101-
137 YZ1096800240 [COCK, DRAIN ayh MLy 1 201101-

014A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



012: GYLINDER BLOCK
012: CYLINDER BLOCK
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

1

o AR 335(8)
\®Q /
x<€3 [[26© W
| ﬁ \®/¥ A “
S /n:?|<J/\=‘ | 3350
<2 212 (@ \Q@/
>R
13>[5¢¢\Kf S
- 211(8)% 0
211 (A) \%}37
? 256? é267
FRONT 162
R 83 262(B)D/
012A0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
013B



012: GYLINDER BLOCK
012: CYLINDER BLOCK
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=
62 720035593000 |HOSE, WATER "R, 915 1 201101-
L=350 S.B. L=3000 L=350 S.B. L=3000
211 (A)|Y28970776380 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 14 201101~
M14X115 W/FLANGE M14X115 W/FLANGE
211 (B)|Y28943995532 |BOLT, FLANGED £ W, 7559 25 201101-
W10X82 N10X82
212 |vz8971354230 |PIN £y 2 201101~
0D=10 L=20 0D=10 L=20
218 |Y21096300840 |GASKET 1" 2y 1 201101~
ID=12. 2<BRSALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
232 |¥21093020890 |BOLT, STUD £ W, RGy 1 201101~
259 |Y21096231840 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
1D=38. 7 1D=38. 7
262 (A)|YZ1131630020 |PLUG 754 1 201101-
967 |YZ1097041000 [CL TP Bijy7° i 501701-
335 (A) |Y25132650010 |PLUG 754 1 201101~
M12X10 M12X10
335 (B) |Y28973296170 |PLUG 734 4 201101-
M14X16.5 M14X16.5
335 (C) V28980034160 |PLUG 755 i 501701~
M8X10 M8X10
338 |YZ5111290030 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 1 201101~
0D=15. 6 0D=15. 6
338 |YZ5111290030 |CUP, SEAL ING 197" -yuh 1 201101~
0D=15.6 0D=15.6
403 V28943953511 |GUIDE B AP 1 201101~
413 |Yz0410108300 |BOLT, STUD & W, RGyh 2 201101~
M8X30 L=41 M8X30 L=41
414 |¥20911802080 |NUT Fyh 2 201101~
Mg FLANGE Mg FLANGE
465 V28943992250 |PLUG 734 1 201101-
M14 M14
504 |YZ8973632370 |BOLT, STUD & W, RGyh 2 201101~
M10X46.5 L=58.5 M10X46.5 L=58.5
505 YZ8976118540 [ADAPTER 14K ] 1 201101-

014B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

013A0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

015



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 (C) |YZ8981384490 |PAN, OIL R 1 201106-
002 (B) |Y28973203640 |GAUGE, LEVEL 5=y AT 1 201106-
005 (C) |Y21096230570 | GASKET 1 Ry 1 201106-
ID=24. 4<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
006 (C) V29096620120 P UG 755 i 501706-
008 (B) |Y28981396930 | TUBE F1-7° 1 201106-
009 |YZ1096234690 |GASKET B 2y 2 201101~
010 (B) |Y20280508200 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M8X20 FLANGE M8X20 FLANGE
016 ) |VZ1T13671310 |GASKET DT i 501701~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
023 |YZ0280808180 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7599 30 201101~
M8X18 FLANGE M8X18 FLANGE
024 VZ0911807080 |NUT Fot 4 501701~
M8 FLANGE M8 FLANGE
139 [YZ8941236231 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201106-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
165 ¥78941518911 |[JOTNT T i 501706-
274 |Y5890901040 [BOLT, EVE Wb, 74 1 201106-
277 |Y28941332075 |CAP 97’ 1 201106-
207 |YZ9095714200 |GASKET 1" Ry b 2 201106-

016

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O13A02112899

017

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

018

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

Mark (825) :

Serial No. (iﬁzﬁﬁ%#ﬁ)i

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

019



013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE
013: OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

020

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

68 (BT

70 S

/©
71 A
EXHAUST

%112((3) 101 1128

O14A0111289 111(R)

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
021A



014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8976014380 |CAMSHAFT TSR 1 201101-

004 |YZ8943958822 [VALVE, INTAKE N VT AYi-h 12 201101~

005  |Y28972098763 |VALVE, EXHAUST NN IR A 12 201101-

007  |YZ8943964390 |BOLT £ Wb 1 201101~
M14X40 M14X40

008" |VZ9098518503 |WASHER Ty i 501701~
ID=14.5 ID=14.5

009 |vz8980189343 |GEAR F7 1 201101-
7=35 7=35

037  |Y28973861890 |METAL, SHELL 4, Y1l 4 201101~
B=16 B=16

037 V28976026990 |METAL, SHELL 4, Vb 4 201101~
B=26 B=26

038 V28943994870 |PIN £y 1 201101~

053 |Y28973899180 |SHAFT Sx7h 1 201101~

061 |VZ8943948030 [SCREW ADJUST 2018, 75 Ak 17 501701~
M8X21 M8X21

062 V29098445740 |NUT Fob 12 201101-
M8 FLANGE M8 FLANGE

063 |v28943920023 |BRIDGE BUR| JJ1 12 201101-

065 |VZ5125650040 | COLLAR H5- 48 501101=

068 (A) |Y28973528880 |SPRING, VALVE AU AT 12 201101-
MARK BLUE INLET MARK BLUE INLET

068 (B) |Y28943958851 |SPRING, VALVE AU AT 12 201101-
MARK WHITE EXHAUST MARK WHITE EXHAUST

071 (A |VZ8943914680 |SEAT, SPRING D SR 54 501701=
ID=14.3 T=1.0 ID=14.3 T=1.0

071 (B)|YZ8943907832 |SEAT, SPRING =, 37" Yh 24 201101~
0D=32.8 T=12.75 0D=32.8 T=12.75

072 |vz8973767200 |SEAL - 24 201101~
AL'SO TNCLUDED TN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

075 (A)|Y20280508400 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M8X40 FLANGE M8X40 FLANGE

075 (B)|Y28943931310 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 5 201101-
M10X62 FLANGE M10X62 FLANGE

078 (A)|YZ8973064213 |ARM, ROCKER 7-L, Ayh 6 201101-
INLET INLET

078 (B)|YZ8973064243 |ARM, ROCKER 7-L, Ayh 6 201101-
EXHAUST EXHAUST

081 YZ8943950240 |SCREW, ADJUST A9, 7Y v Ab 12 201101-
M10 L=32 M10 L=32

083 YZ0911115100 [NUT Ty b 12 201101-
M10 M10

084 YZ78943958362 [BRACKET 7" 3y 5 201101-

022A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

68 (BT

70 S

/©
71 A
EXHAUST

%112((3) 101 1128

O14A0111289 111(R)

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
021B



014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
014: CAMSHAFT AND VALVE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
005 [YZ8943929990 |SPRING ATV 6 201101-
101 (A) [YZ0169564600 [BOLT £ b 1 201101-
M14X60 M14X60
101 (B) [Y20280608160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7355 3 201101-
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE
107(6) V20239514300 |BOLT K i 501101~
M14X30 M14X30
105 |¥z8970667980 BOLT b 1 201101-
M14X65 M14X65
107 (A) |YZ8980607800 |SHAFT, GEAR SIb &7 1 201101-
107 (B)[Y78980410990 [SHAFT. GEAR SIS 1 501101~
107 (C) [YZ8973500210 |SHAFT, GEAR I 1 201101-
111 (A) [Y28972097282 [COLLAR 13- ) 201101-
ID=14.5 0D=46 ID=14.5 0D=46
111 (B) |Y28980236160 |COLLAR 13- 1 201101-
112 (AY[Y78976067670 |GEAR. 1DLE FERE 1 501101~
761 761
112 (B) |YZ8976005861 |GEAR, IDLE 77410 1 201101-
7=72-60-30 7=72-60-30
112 (C) |Y28980415650 |GEAR, IDLE 77410 1 201101-
114 |¥28943722211 BOLT KU i 501101~
M14X36. 5 M14X36. 5
115 |¥28972097282 [WASHER, THRUST 954, AIAk 1 201101-
ID=14.5 0D=46 ID=14.5 OD=46
203 |Y78980410890 [WASHER, THRUST D94, AIAK ) 201101-
519 Y78943960152 [CAP ¥y 7" 12 501101~

022B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O15A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

023A



015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8976030040 |CRANKSHAFT 59047 1 201101-

010  |YZ8973720761 |METAL, SHELL $4, YIb 7 201101~
BLUE BLUE

010  |YZ8973720771 |METAL, SHELL 4, vIb 7 201101~
BLACK BLACK

010" |VZ8973720781 [METAL SHELT i Vil 7 501701~
BROWN BROWN

012 |YZ1123314270 |FLYWHEEL 9544~ 1 201101~

018  |Yz1123714582 |PULLEY 7" - 1 201101~

020  |VZ8943943547 |DAMPER 5N 1 201101~

022" |¥29008519350 [PLATE 7K i 501101~
ID=17 0D=30 ID=17 0D=30

024  |YZ0281510160 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 6 201101~
M10X16 FLANGE M10X16 FLANGE

028 V28943922551 |GEAR £y 1 201101~
7=49 7547

032 V29081508160 |PIN £y 2 201101~
0D=8 L=16 0D=8 L=16

034 V29098786260 |PIN £y 1 201101~
0D=5 L=6 0D=5 L=6

035" |VZ8943919530 |GEAR RING ¥ i 501701~

038 V28943974961 |WASHER Tyik 1 201101-
ID=55 0D=110 ID=55 0D=110

040  |Yz8943930702 |BOLT £ Wb 8 201101-
M16X62 M16X62

047 (A |VZ8973865480 |WASHER. THRUST T99x. AIAF i 501701~

042 (B) |Y28973865490 |WASHER, THRUST D94, AIAR 2 201101~

057  |vz8943911560 |PIN £y 1 201101~
0D=8 L=16 0D=8 L=16

058  |YZ0109566000 |BOLT b 4 201101-
W16X100 M16X100

063  |vz8981529011 |PISTON b ARy 6 201101-
GRADE=NON<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET.

068 V28980171660 |PISTON RING SET E Ak Uuh b 6 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET.

073 YZ8976163580 [METAL, SHELL 2, YTl 6 201101-
GREEN GREEN

073 YZ8976163590 [METAL, SHELL 2, YTl 6 201101-
YELLOW YELLOW

083 YZ8980188631 |PIN, PISTON By, AN 6 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET.

084 YZ8980184252 |ROD ASSY, CONNECT ING Ayh 79ty, 3897499 6 201101-

024A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O15A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

023B



015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
015: CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
085 |VZ8943017941 [BUSHING 7 I 5 201101~
086  [YZ8980911410 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7359 12 201101~
M13X57 FLANGE M13X57 FLANGE
103 |YZ1123390250 |HOLDER, BEARING L MESS ON) 1 201106~
104 |YZ0505510280 |BOLT A b 4 201106~
11777V28980234570 |BUSHING 7 i 501706-
126 |YZ1095870811 |RING, SNAP Uuh", AFy7° 12 201101~

ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET.

024B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

487 (A)

6 2Q

356 4

020A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
025A



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

002 |YZ8980809731 |HOUS ING, FLYWHEEL NG I IR 1 201101-

016  |vz8976011531 |GEAR F7 1 201101-
7=35 7=35

032 V28970287481 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ID=35. 1<BRALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

035 V28976023783 |SEAL, OIL =N, b 1 201101~
ID=104 OD=137<BRALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

043 |¥21093021120 |BOLT, STUD £ Wb, RGy R 1 201101~
W12X67 (=82 Mi2X67 (=82

051  |YZ0280508350 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7599 13 201101~
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE

062 V20280808140 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 3 201101-
M8X14 FLANGE M8X14 FLANGE

068 |VZ1113211601 [COVER ASSY T T 1 501701~

094  |vZ0911802140 |NUT Fob 1 201101~
M14 FLANGE M14 FLANGE

115 (A) |YZ8976069430 |SENSOR o4 1 201101-

115 (B) |YZ8980190240 | SENSOR b 1 201101-

167 [¥Z1112191630 |COVER B < 1 501101-

175 |Y28972093423 |SEAL, OIL =W, 40 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

177 (A) [Y20280506120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 1 201101~
MeX12 FLANGE M6X12 FLANGE

177 ®) |Y20280606120 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 1 201101~
M6X12 FLANGE M6X12 FLANGE

177 ) |Y20280506160 |BOLT, FLANGED W, 7559 1 201101~
M6X16 FLANGE M6X16 FLANGE

911 (R |VZ0168562600 [BOLT FuF i 501701-
M12X60 M12X60

211 (B) |YZ0169562700 [BOLT Wb 11 201101~
M12X70 M12X70

211 (C)|YZ0281510500 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 755 1 201101~
M10X50 FLANGE M10X50 FLANGE

211 (D) |YZ8943939950 |BOLT, FLANGED Wk, 72599 1 201101-
M14X27 FLANGE M14X27 FLANGE

220 YZ0920024120 [PLUG 7" 30 1 201101-
M12X9 M12X9

224 YZ0440114350 [BOLT, STUD Wb, gy 2 201101-
M14X35 L=56 M14X35 L=56

225 YZ8943965120 [BOLT, STUD W, gy 4 201101-
M8X28 L=38 M8X28 L=38

228 YZ0440112350 [BOLT, STUD Wb, gy 1 201101-

026A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

487 (A)

6 2Q

356 4

020A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
0258



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
W12X35 =53 W12X35 L=53
235 |Y21096300840 |GASKET B 2y 1 201101~
ID=12. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
241 V28943931401 |WASHER Dy 12 201101~
iD=12. 5 0D=22 1D=12.5 " 0D=22
250  |YZ0280808180 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 2 201101-
M8X18 FLANGE M8X18 FLANGE
275 |YZ1113270501 |POINTER w44 1 201101-
200  |Yz8971019740 |PLUG 754 1 201101~
356 |VZ8943941860 |GASKET P 1 501101=
ID=110<BRALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
484 |vz5097003071|CLIP y7° 1 201101~
L=80 L=80
485" |VZ8973694040 | GASKET T 5 501701~
487 (A) |Y28980238241 | COVER AN’ - 1 201101~

026B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

020A0211289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

027



020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
020: TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ol s.c /

ITEM |  PART NoO. v a o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE LIS 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
028



022: ENGINE MOUNTING
022: ENGINE MOUNTING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

022A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

029



022: ENGINE MOUNTING
022: ENGINE MOUNTING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NoO. i o1y, 50| SerIAL No. ® = m e
#e | mass PART NANE LU 0E *’;'_tpx BRESH % PART NO.  [Q' TV
i HaEs |(#=
002 |YZ8943934911 [FOOT, ENGINE T, 2 201101-
020  |Yz8943957210 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 8 201101-

M10X20 FLANGE

M10X20 FLANGE

030

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



025: INLET MANIFOLD
025: INLET MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

283(B)

025A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

031A



025:
025:

INLET MANIFOLD
INLET MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lé? REE&?QE?EQE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU ﬁ%ﬁﬁf BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

002 |YZ8981528510 |COVER ASSY W - T9Ey 1 201101-

007  |YZ8943907750 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

032 (A) |YZ0410106300 |BOLT, STUD £ Wb, RGy R 5 201101~
M6X30 1=38 M6X30 1=38

032 (8) |¥25093020081 |BOLT, STUD £ W, ARGy 2 201101-
M10X45 L=60 PLATING  |M10X45 L=60 PLATING

032 (C)|Y20410108250 |BOLT, STUD £ W, ARGy 2 201101~
M8X25 L=37 M8X25 =37

032 (D) V20446170250 [BOLT, STUD IS THIS 5 501701~
M10X25 L=40 M10X25 L=40

032 (E) |¥29096300220 |BOLT, STUD IS 1 201101~
M8X120 L=133 M8X120 L=133

050  |YZ8980935320 |PIPE, INJECT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

053 (A |VZ0280508300 |BOLT, FLANGED W5 7 501101-
M8X30 FLANGE M8X30 FLANGE

053 (B) |Y20280508700 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M8X70 FLANGE M8X70 FLANGE

055  |YZ0911801080 |NUT Fyh 3 201101~
Mg FLANGE Mg FLANGE

097  |YZ8121468300 |SENSOR, TEMPERATURE B4, TN 554 1 201101-

100 [YZ0911802100 |NUT Fob 2 201101~
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE

122 [Y20281610200 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 2 201101~
WT0X20 FLANGE M10X20 FLANGE

283 (A) |YZ8972196500 |RUBBER 5N - 2 201101-
L=18 L=18

283 (B) |Y28973879951 |RUBBER 5N - 2 201101-
L=58 L=58

393" V70286508250 [BOLT. FLANGED FUE 55 7 501701~
M8X25 FLANGE M8X25 FLANGE

323 |YZ8980058420 [BOLT, FLANGED W, 7559 2 201101~
M8X23 FLANGE M8X23 FLANGE

324 |YZ8976017770 |GASKET 1" 2y b 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

361 YZ0280506120 [BOLT, FLANGED Wk, 72599 1 201101-
M6X12 FLANGE M6X12 FLANGE

364 YZ8973745170 [GASKET h Ay b 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

372 YZ8941781080 [CLIP My7° 1 201101-

373 YZ8981008991 [PIPE ASSY N AT Tyty 1 201101-

716 YZ9113190653 |DOWEL 4 9I)) 2 201101-

032A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



025: INLET MANIFOLD
025: INLET MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

283(B)

025A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

031B



025:
025:

INLET MANIFOLD
INLET MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME LU ﬁ%ﬁﬁf BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
0D=14 L=10 0D=14 L=10
748 |YZ8981523880 [BRACKET 7" 39k 1 201101~
756 |YZ8973870090 |GASKET 1 3y b 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)
779 VZ8973166150 [BOLT K 5 501707~

M4X10 W/PL WASHER

M4X10 W/PL WASHER

032B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

&~ FRONT
(-

027A0111299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
033



027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=
002 |YZ8943936724 |GASKET UL 6 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)
003  |vz8976119861 |PROTECTOR 7" 0744 1 201101~
005 (B) |YZ8981370810 |MANIFOLD, EXHAUST kWb THY -Ab 1 201106-
006 |VZ8976049440 [MANTFOLD, EXHAUST ) G T i 501101~
007  |YZ1141491510 |RING, SEAL Wb - 1 201101~
012 |vz8976107173 |PROTECTOR 7" 0744 1 201106-
018 (A) [YZ0911802100 |NUT Fob 10 201101~
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE
018 (B)[¥78043949917 |NUT ot 5 501701~
M10 L=51 M10 L=51
021 |Y20280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE
033 |YZ1095560150 |WASHER Tyih 12 201101-
=29 =39
034  |vz8972500731 |COLLAR 13- 12 201101-
L=28 L=28
049 (C) |v28943835960 |BOLT, STUD £ W, ARGy 2 201101-
M10X35 L=50 M10X35 L=50
057 |VZ8973780750 [BOLT FuE 3 501706-
064  |YZ0911802100 |NUT Fob 2 201101-
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE
155  [YZ1141491840 [RING, SEAL Wb -l ) 201101-
223 (A)|¥28973780730 |BOLT, STUD £ Wb, RBy 1 201106-
M10X60 (=75 M10X60 L=75
223 (B) |Y28980484460 |BOLT, STUD I TTIS 2 201106-
M10X70 L=83 M10X70 L=83

034

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

&~ FRONT

223(B)
223(B) :

027A0211299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
035



027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
027: EXHAUST MANIFOLD
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

036

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

11(A)

106 (B

106 (A)

028A01112899

037

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 |YZ1117402690 |BREATHER ES 1 201101-
009 |YZ1096235650 |GASKET 1 Ry 1 201101~
ID=59. 6<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
010 (A) |Y21097007041 |CLIP Hy7° 1 201106-
iD=39 1575 iD=32 1575
010 (8)|Y21097071500 |CLIP y7° 1 201101-
1D=28.5 1D=28.5
011 (B)|YZ8981905620 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 14 1 201106-
059  |vz8943625180 |CLIP Hy7° 1 201101~
001" |¥Z0281510200 |BOLT, FL ANGED S E 7 501701~
M10X20 FLANGE M10X20 FLANGE
324 |Y20281560150 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 2 201101-
M10X150 FLANGE M10X150 FLANGE
325 V28980281390 |BRACKET L 1 201101-

038

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

028A02112899

039

118

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
028: VENTILATION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

S ¢ ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
s SERIAL NO. F KEB&

ITEM |  PART NoO. v a o7y, 5
#e | mass PART NANE LIS we|'tA mmem & PRTN. (0T

F | maEs |a=

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
040



030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

<
il
24 (B) \

f
B

125

O030A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
041



030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=
001 |YZ1873104870 |PUNP ASSY, WATER w7 79y, 914 1 201101-
003 |YZ1136140211 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
004 |YZ1878136630 |REPAIR KIT JA'T Fyh 1 201101~
007 |VZ1136412071 |PULLEY 57 5j i 501701=
008  |YZ1136390290 | THROWER A7 1 201101~
009 |YZ9091801680 |RING, SNAP Yuh* Ay’ 1 201101~
010 (A) |Y21098003020 |BEARING NS OMA 1 201101~
010 (B) |Y21098003030 |BEARING N ) 201101~
011" |VZ1136340440 | SPACER e i 501701~
017 V28943920900 |SEAL UNIT Y= 129} 1 201101~
018 |Y28976052650 | IMPELLER, PUMP SER A 1 201101~
019 |vz8981804980 |GASKET B Ry 1 201101~
020  |YZ8981866300 |COVER AN - 1 201101~
024 (A |VZ0280508800 |BOLT, FLANGED FhE 55 5 501101-
M8X80 FLANGE M8X80 FLANGE
024 (B) |Y20280558110 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 3 201101-
M8X110 FLANGE M8X110 FLANGE
025  |YZ1136420810 |COVER AN - 1 201101-
028" |VZ1095033000 |WASHER Tyt i 901701=
029 |YZ1136310930 |SHAFT Sx7h 1 201101-
042 |Yz0410108550 |BOLT, STUD A TTIS 1 201101~
M8X55 L=67 M8X55 L=67
054  |YZ0280510250 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 6 201106-
M10X25 FLANGE M10X25 FLANGE
065  |Y29030908200 |SCREW A0y 2 201101~
M8X20 CK-HEAD M8X20 CK-HEAD
101 |YZ8976033621 |cLIP 7’ 16 201101-
125 (A) |YZ0911801080 [NUT ot 1 201101-
Mg FLANGE Mg FLANGE
125 B) [Y20911801100 [NUT Fob 1 201101-
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE
133 (A) |YZ8981261860 |HOSE, RUBBER -3, 2" 4 1 201101-
133 (B) |Y78981344931 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 7" 4 1 201101~
138 YZ1097071320 [CLIP y7° 4 201101-
ID=26-41.5 ID=26-41.5

042

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

043



030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
030: WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ol s.c /

ITEM |  PART NoO. v a o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE LIS 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
044



> o
o
3 £
° jo -2
s R )
e
<3 NS .
S \
e
%
S R
R S S

DR
B\ 9
N \’

THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
Mark (G2 &) :

Serial No. (GEFRSH#) :

031:
031:

o
o
Vg 4
N S
2, . %
%, 5 N 5
/ ;
o ,
9
0 &)
% 1
VA 47
S S Y N
Q AR A )
P R < 8
A SRR < 8 7494
\ JIRAN NG &/
\ I
Q) \
0 ) & N 4
P B LAz,
5 < A =% 5N
= , /
q N 5 N g N —
oL W €3 2 .,,///XI» 5
S < /ANS=RAV.CYAY —
/N
N I \NA
Y §
0 &3 o)
QAN /15
3 f
0 9 S
- B
o

A
& ONS—

:
)
0-32
O31A0111299

49

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

045



031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=

001 (A) |YZ8981587780 | THERMOSTAT F—EAGIT 1 201101-
80-C 80-C

001 (B) |Y28976020352 | THERMOSTAT $-ER4y b 1 201101-
76.5-C 76.5-C

017  [YZ1097071320|cLIP Hy7° 14 201101-
ID=26-415 ID=26-4715

049  [Y28943905201 |PIPE, WATER N AT, 94 1 201101-

052 (B) |Y20280508800 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7395 3 201106-
M8X80 FLANGE M8X80 FLANGE

052 (C) |Y20286508250 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 1 201106-
WgX25 FLANGE N8X25 FLANGE

066 |YZ8973007930 |GASKET 1 Ry ) 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

078 (A) | 28980966600 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 14 2 201101~

078 (8) (V28981231610 [HOSE. RUBBER 2 7 3 201101~

078 (C)|Y28981231620 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 74 1 201101~

078 (D)|YZ8981519310 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 74 1 201101~

079  [YZ1097040770 |cLIP y7° 2 201101-
ID=44 ID=44

112 (A [¥78943905270 |PLUG 755 i 501101~
PTF1/2 PTF1/2

119 |v21096605041 |P1PE N A7 1 201101-

120 (A) [Y20280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7395° 1 201101~
M8X12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE

120 (B [¥70280506160 |BOLT. FLANGED S ETA 1 201701-
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE

120 (C) |YZ8944584741 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 7 201101~
M8X53 FLANGE M8X53 FLANGE

120 (0) [YZ0281510120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 1 201101~
W10X12 FLANGE Mi0X12 FLANGE

124 |vz1137118062 |DUCT 5 41 1 201101-

168 (A) |Y28981229450 |P1PE, WATER N AT Hi-h 1 201101~

168 (B)|Y28981229470 |P1PE, WATER N AT Hi-h 1 201101~

168 () |¥28981229483 |P1PE, WATER N AT Hi-4 1 201101~

257 YZ8971256011 [SWITCH AMyF 1 201101-

276 YZ1093610351 [HOSE -2 1 201101-

046

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

17 17 ®
78(C)
% @.ﬂ B-1200
d@ I
:

B 168 (B~

120 780 - @

7 \\%]7 ( g/ / &
d =557 7

0-30

168 (O

é)d2®\17

047

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
031: THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

048

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Mark (&2&) : -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

032A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

049



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=

024 (A) |YZ8980256830 |BRACKET L 1 201101-

024 (B) |Y28981633980 |BRACKET 7" 3yt 1 201101-

025  [YZ0280508900 [BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7355 1 201101-
M8X90 FLANGE M8X90 FLANGE

033 (A) |YZ0280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 755 4 201101-
W8X12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE

033 (B) |Y20280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7355 4 201101-
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE

046 |YZ1136140231 |GASKET 1 Ry ) 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

047 (A) |Y20280508600 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7395 ) 201101-
M8X60 FLANGE M8X60 FLANGE

047 (B)|Y20286508250 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 ) 201101~
M8X25 FLANGE M8X25 FLANGE

063 (A) V28980467840 [BRACKET 7 5hy} 1 201701~

063 (B) |YZ8981144380 |BRACKET 7" 3k} 1 201101~

126 (A) |YZ1096301410 |GASKET 1" 2y b 8 201101~
ID=14. 2 0D=25<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

126 (BY[¥76095714100 |GASKET U 1 201701~
ID=10. 2 OD=16. 0<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

127 |¥21096751930 |BOLT, EYE £ bh, 74 4 201101~
M14X27 EYE-BOLT M14X27 EYE-BOLT

1307 Vz8980797120 |PLUG 755 i 501101~

177 (A) |Y20280508700 |BOLT, FLANGED £ W, 7595 1 201101~
M8X70 FLANGE M8X70 FLANGE

177 B) |Y20288616700 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 1 201101~
M16X70 FLANGE M16X70 FLANGE

178 |VZ8981231450 |DUCT ' i 501701-

179 |YZ1136140241 |GASKET 1 Ry b 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

206 |Y78981229460 |PIPE, WATER N AT Hi-h 1 201101~

708"¥790990363710 [P PE WA 1 501101~

803 YZ5154190360 |SPACER AN i 1 201101-
ID=9 0D=16 L=40 ID=9 0D=16 L=40

050

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825) :

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

| D 126
M 150 \ 126/(A)
A 126(A)—© \“'S o127

26(A)
126 A)

26(A

032A0211289

051

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

052

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

053



032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
032: WATER PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

054

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



033: FAN AND FAN BELT
033: FAN AND FAN BELT
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

033A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
055



033: FAN AND FAN BELT
033: FAN AND FAN BELT
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 (D) |YZ1136603710 |FAN 7Y 1 201106-
D=850-6 SUCT D=850-6 SUCT
080  |YZ1136742821 |PLATE 7" b~} 1 201101~
081  |YZ1136741600 |BOLT £ b 1 201101~
M12X45 M12X45
082 VZ0911801120 |NUT Fot i 501701~
M12 FLANGE M12 FLANGE
083 V28942173630 |WASHER Tyr 1 201101~
ID=12.5 T=5.8 ID=12.5 T=5.8
086  |YZ1090091141 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 1 201101~
M10X155 FLANGE M10X155 FLANGE
096  |YZ0281510450 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 1 201101-
M10X45 FLANGE M10X45 FLANGE
184 [Y28973105690 [BELT A b 1 201106-

056

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



033: FAN AND FAN BELT
033: FAN AND FAN BELT
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

033A0211299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
057



033: FAN AND FAN BELT
033: FAN AND FAN BELT
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

058

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

036A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

059



036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 (B) |YZ8981374681 | TURBOCHARGER ASSY Bk F1-9 14— 77t 1 201106-
002 V28970241240 |GASKET 1 Ry 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)
011 |¥Z1094000270 |NUT Fyb 8 201101~
012 8)v29041308250 [BOLT. STUD TS 4 501701~
012(C)|¥21093021790 |BOLT, STUD AU 2 201106-
016 |YZ8981270441 |ADAPTER 787 1 201101~
021 (A) |Y20280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 1 201106-
M8X12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE
021 B) V20280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED FUE 55 5 501701~
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE
115 (B) |YZ8981355941 |P I PE, WATER N A7 hi-h 1 201106-
122 |Y28970614011 [NUT Fob 4 201101~
M8 FLANGE M8 FLANGE
137 (8) V78981355950 [P I PE. WATER NATEh i 501706-
212 |¥21095030331 |WASHER Py 4 201101~
1D=10 1D=10
360 V28943925532 |GASKET B 2y 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
447 |v29041308250 |BOLT, STUD IS 4 201101~
512 |Yz8980318560 |CONNECTOR 1445 2 201106-
513 |Y21096301410 |GASKET 1 2y 2 201106-

ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET

SET (ENGINE)

060

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

036A02112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
061



036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM
036: TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

062

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O
571
Q‘o‘ A w\\@

040A01112899

% Q
288
/988 (B)

e

288 (A) /@\/& .

|2

<€ \
288 <A>/°

7 w00

265

063A

©
88(B) 288 A

1761

0—-41

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8980915651 |PUNP, INJENT ION ® U7 AV 1003y 1 201101-

002 |Y28943992560 |BOLT £ b 3 201101~
M8X28 M8X28

006  |YZ8976011541 |BRACKET 7" 3k 1 201101~

016 |YZ8976026743 |PIPE, INJENT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

017 V28976026753 [PTPE. TNJENT ION RO DL, 1 501101=

018 |Yz8976017713 |PIPE, INJENT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

019 |YZ8976009964 |PIPE, INJENT ION N AT AV 1hay 1 201101~

020  |Yz8976009973 |PIPE, INJENT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

021  |Y28976009983 |PIPE, INJENT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

0317 |VZ8981518561 [NOZZLE ASSY. INJECTION /%W Tty 495" 15935 |6 501701=

061  |YZ8980088950 |BOLT £ hh 6 201101~
M8X54 M8X54

066 (A) |Y28941734120 |GASKET 1 Ry 6 201101~
ID=23. 3<BRSALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

066 (B) |Y28980792480 |GASKET B Ry 6 201101~
ID=9. 2 T=8. 1<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

068 (A) |Y28973301181 |CLIP 7’ 5 201101-

068 (8)|VZ89733011971|CL TP g7’ 5 501701~

069 V21133190650 |BRACKET 7" 5y} 1 201101-

071 (A)|Y20280508700 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 1 201101-
M8X70 FLANGE M8X70 FLANGE

071 (B)|YZ0281512000 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 1 201101-
M12X100 FLANGE M12X100 FLANGE

094 V28980289991 |BRACKET 7" 5k 6 201101~

110 [YZ0911801060 [NUT Fot 4 201101-
M6 FLANGE M6 FLANGE

118 [Y20286506350 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 1 201101~
M6X35 FLANGE M6X35 FLANGE

121 |Y28973834270 |PIPE, FUEL N 47, 72Ib ) 201101~

133 |YZ8943913110 |PIPE, INJECTION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~

134 (A) [Y21096750371 |BOLT £ Wb 6 201101~
M8X18 EYE BOLT M8X18 EYE BOLT

134 (B) [YZ8943967110 |BOLT, FLANGED &M, 7309 2 201101-
M10X21 FLANGE M10X21 FLANGE

135 (A) [YZ8972409750 |GASKET B Ay b 1 201101-
ID=10. 6<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

135 (B) [YZ8980659920 [GASKET B Ay b 6 201101-
ID=8. 3<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

135(C) |YZ8980797550 |GASKET B Ay b 1 201101-

ID=10. 2 0D=17<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

064A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O
571
Q‘o‘ A w\\@

040A01112899

% Q
288
/988 (B)

e

288 (A) /@\/& .

|2

<€ \
288 <A>/°

7 w00

265

063B

©
88(B) 288 A

1761

0—-41

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=
154 [Y29095611110 |GASKET B 2y 6 201101-201106
ID=11.0 ID=11.0
154 [Y20956901110 |GASKET 1 2y 6 201107-
ID=11.0 ID=11.0
169 (A V209711807100 [NUT ot 5 501701~
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE
169 (B) |YZ0911801120 [NUT Fob 1 201101~
M12 FLANGE M12 FLANGE
176 (A) [YZ1096750951 [BOLT, EYE £ Wb 74 2 201101-
M16X30 FLANGE M16X30 FLANGE
176 (B) [Y28980112690 |BOLT, EYE £ Wb, 74 1 201101~
177 [Y21096300860 |GASKET B 2y 4 201101~
1D=16. 2 1D=16. 2
199 [Y78976022180 |GASKET 1 2y b 2 201101-
500 |VZ8980087910 |P1PE. FUEL NA7 1T 1 501101=
205  |Y28980235810 |SENSOR, TEMPERATURE b, TN 5F4 1 201101-
210 |Yz8976033070 |PIPE, INJECT ION N AT AV 1hYay 1 201101~
211 |¥28981529501 [RAIL ASSY -l FyEy 1 201101~
212 |¥21090400911 |BOLT W 2 201101~
W10X34 N10X34
216 |Yz8976021730 |BOLT, EYE £ Wb, 74 201101~
265 V28980749550 [VALVE NN 1 201101~
271 (A)|Y21096234640 | GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
ID=139. 6<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
271 (B) |YZ8980318440 |GASKET 1" Ry b 1 201101-
ID=52<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
288 (A) |YZ1096300830 |GASKET 1" Ry b 3 201101~
1D=10. 2 0D=15. 2<BROALSO INCLUDED TN GASKET “SET (ENGINE)
288 (B) |YZ1096300850 |GASKET 1" Ry b 3 201101~
ID=14.2 0D=19. 2<BRALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
382 YZ8981619950 (KEY, WOODRUFF - 99 37 1 201101-
392 |YZ0911801100 |NUT Fyb 2 201101-
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE
424 YZ8981305080 [OVERHAUL KIT =N =kl Fyb 1 201101-

064B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

g—135(C)
134(B)

?@135@)

)
A

10—
B8 (A5
68(8)@ ‘

040A02112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
065



040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
040: FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

s C ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
I TEM PART NO. PART NAME Q' TY ¥ot 2 SERIAL NO. F KEB&
5 HaES HE -1 BERSH #| PART NO. [Q'TY

)| BEES [HE

ok
1
Bo
i

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
066



041: FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET
041: FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

1A
|

1B
|

041A01112899

067

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



041: FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET
041: FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
001 (A)|YZ8981627470 |F ILTER ASSY, FUEL TAV5 9Ly, 72Tk 1 201101~
002 (A) |[YZ8981527370 |ELEMENT KIT, FILTER LAYk F9b, 2404 1 201101~
008 |YZ8980864340 [COVER ASSY I = 7yky 1 201101~
011 [YZ8980088420 [GASKET 1 3y b 1 201101~
017  |Y78980088490 [FLOAT I0-} 1 201101~
056 [¥28980088471 [PLUG 755 i 501707~
066 (A) [Y28980742970 |GASKET 1 3y 1 201101~
094  |YZ8980088460 [VALVE Ny 1 201101~
105 (A) |Y28980742901 |CASE, FILTER F-2, 24M4 1 201101~
106 |Y78980149030 |PIPE, FUEL N A7, 71T 1 201101~
119 (A) [¥Z8980742920 |PLUG 755 i 501701~
135 |YZ8980864330 |SENSOR b 1 201101~

068

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



042: FUEL PUMP AND PIPE
042: FUEL PUMP AND PIPE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

145 (A
145(B)

E{ 144
/

042A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

069



042: FUEL PUMP AND PIPE
042: FUEL PUMP AND PIPE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
144 [YZ0911801060 [NUT Fot 1 201101-
M6 FLANGE M6 FLANGE
145 (A) [YZ1097011800 |cL 1P y7° 1 201101~
145 (B) |Y78943932803 |cL 1P y7° 1 201101~
ID=10 & 10 L=25 ID=10 & 10 L=25
145 6y V78972161886 |cLTP Bijy5° i 5017071~
146 [YZ8976010080 |BRACKET 7" 39k 1 201101~
147 [Y20286506350 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 1 201101~
M6X35 FLANGE M6X35 FLANGE
148 [Y20280508120 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 1 201101-
WgX12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE
2958 |YZ1154168770 |PIPE ASSY N AT vy 1 201101-

070

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

Ob0A01112899

071A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

002 |YZ1132402322 |ELEMENT, FILTER ILAVE, 710G 1 201101-

013 |YZ1131600350 |VALVE, REL IEF N7 -7 1 201101~

020  |YZ8943936040 |PLUG 754 1 201101~

021  |VZ8980857240 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~

025  |VZ1132193240 |NUT Fyb 4 201101-

026 |VZ8981805020 |CORE ASSY 7 Foky i 501101=

028 V28943949300 |GASKET 1 Ry 2 201101~

031  |YZ0281510250 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 1 201101~
M10X25 FLANGE M10X25 FLANGE

031  |YZ0281510900 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 3 201101~
W10X90 FLANGE M10X90 FLANGE

102 [Y78980898081 [COOLER ASSY, OIL -3 Tyky, Hh 1 201101~

103 [Y20280808220 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 24 201101-
M8X22 FLANGE M8X22 FLANGE

103 [Y20286508350 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 1 201101~
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE

103 [YZ1090440711 [BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 3 201101~
M8X55 FLANGE M8X55 FLANGE

196  [YZ8976009360 |THERMOSTAT $-ER4y 1 201101~

197  |Y78943917280 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~

988" |¥Z1006050250 [PLUG 75h 7 901701~

321 (A)|Y28943993390 | GASKET 1" Ry b 1 201101~
ID=9. 8<BRALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

321 (B)|¥28943993990 | GASKET 1" Ry b 2 201101~
1D=29. 1<BROALSO TNCLUDED TN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

323 |v28973638403 |COVER An’ - 1 201101-

400 (A) |YZ0281510500 |BOLT, FLANGED w W, 7559 1 201101~
M10X50 FLANGE M10X50 FLANGE

400 (8)|VZ0281510800 |BOLT, FLANGED FUE 55 1 501701=
M10X80 FLANGE M10X80 FLANGE

400 (C)|YZ0281512500 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 3 201101~
M12X50 FLANGE M12X50 FLANGE

444 |¥71096232990 |GASKET 1" 2y b 2 201101-

469 (A)|YZ8943990020 |GASKET B Ay b 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

469 (B)YZ8980454490 |GASKET B Ay b 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

496 YZ8973243861 |[FILTER ASSY, OIL 7408 Tyty, #4W 1 201101-

517 YZ8943917310 [PLUG 730 1 201101-

569 YZ8981805030 |PIPE, WATER N A7, 9t-4 2 201101-

571 YZ8980274560 [ SENSOR, PRESSURE oY, 77 by 1 201101-

072A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

Ob0A01112899

071B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

S o TCA REPLAC;;ABL_E PART
ITEM |  PART NoO. i o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE LU 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=
572 |YZ1096300850 |GASKET G 1 201101-
ID=14. 2 0D=19. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

0728

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
Mark (

£5) !

Swhl%léﬁ%%ﬁ

0b0A0211299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

073



050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER
050: OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

074

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O51TA0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
075



051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
001 |VZ8943004143 [PUNP ASSY, OIL w7 Tyt ih 1 201101~
002 [YZ5131650040 [SEAT, SPRING y=b, 27" UvH° 1 201101~
003 [YZ9081040300 [PIN, SPLIT £y, 37" Yyh 1 201101~
L=30 L=30
005  [YZ5095800980 [SPRING A7 1 201101~
008™[¥28976021150 |GEAR. DRIVEN ¥ 1 501707~
020  |Yz8976021321 |GEAR, DRIVE F7, 047 1 201101~
029 |YZ0280508250 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7359 4 201101~
M8X25 FLANGE M8X25 FLANGE
041 [Y25098430030 [BALL £ =l 1 201101~
050 [¥28943993980 |GASKET PV 1 501707~
ID=24. 5<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
051 (B) |YZ1133139471 [PIPE ASSY NAT oy 1 201106~
063 |YZ0280808140 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 ) 201101~
MBX14 FLANGE MX14 FLANGE
081  |YZ8943935961 [BUSHING 7 9y’ ) 201101~
082  [Yz9131190220 [DOWEL 5 Y1) 2 201101~
117 |YZ0281560150 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 ) 201101~

M10X150 FLANGE

M10X150 FLANGE

076

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

O051A02112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
077



051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER
051: OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

078

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0b2A0111289

079A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

002 (A) |YZ1096750860 |BOLT, FLANGED ®WE, 750 1 201101-
M14X27 FLANGE M14X27 FLANGE

002 (B) |Y28972578260 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 1 201101~
MgX24 MgX24

002 (C) |Y28973882950 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 1 201101-
W12X98 Mi2X28

002 (D) |Y28980378230 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 1 201101~
M10X28 M10X28

002 (E) |Y28980378260 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M12X27 FLANGE M12X27 FLANGE

003 (A |VZ8973311371 |GASKET T i 501701~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

003 (B) |Y29095714100 |GASKET 1" Ry b 2 201101~
ID=10. 2 0D=16. 0<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG.& HEAD)

003 (C) |Y29095714120 | GASKET 1" Ry b 4 201101~
ID=12. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG.& HEAD)

024 V28981396921 |BRACKET 7" 5k b 1 201106-

040 (8) V20286508300 |BOLT, FLANGED T 7555 7 501101-
M8X30 FLANGE M8X30 FLANGE

040 (C) |Y20286508250 |BOLT, FLANGED w W, 7559 2 201106-
M8X25 FLANGE M8X25 FLANGE

044 (A) |Y20280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 755 2 201106-
MgX12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE

044 (B)|Y20280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED w W, 755 1 201106-
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE

048 V20952346850 |CLIP y7° 1 201101~
ID=7 L=50 ID=7 L=50

063 (8)VZ8981069080 [P1PE ASSY R T i 501701-

063 (C)|Y28981355921 |PIPE ASSY N AT Ty 1 201106-

100 [YZ0280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED W, 755 1 201101~
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE

147 |Y78943906411 |GASKET 1 2y b 1 201101~
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

149 (B)|YZ8981355930 |PIPE ASSY N AT Tyty 1 201106-

150 YZ8943946710 |GASKET Ay b 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENG. & HEAD)

153 YZ1133140591 [PIPE ASSY N A7 Tyty 1 201101-

156 (A)|YZ1096300820 |GASKET Ay b 2 201101-
ID=8. 2 0D=13. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

080A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0b2A0111289

0798

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
156 (B) |YZ1096300840 |GASKET UL 2 201101-
ID=12. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
156 (C) [YZ1096300850 |GASKET 1 Ry 2 201101~
ID=14. 2 0D=19. 2<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
274 |Y20281510250 |BOLT, FLANGED F Wb, 7559 3 201106-
M10X25 FLANGE M10X25 FLANGE
274 |Y20281510300 |BOLT, FLANGED & Wb, 7559 1 201106-
M10X30 FLANGE M10X30 FLANGE
578" (V78981367080 [HOSE. RUBBER 2 7 i 501706-
279 |v29099155121 |CLIP My7’ 2 201106-
282 V28981145280 |BRACKET 7" 39k 1 201101~
304 |YZ0280508350 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE
448 |VZ8981384610 |FILLER 345 i 501706-
449 |¥20280508200 |BOLT Wb ) 201106-
582 V28944725830 |ADAPTER 7874 1 201101~
583 |VZ8944725841 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
T=2. 5<BR>ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)
584  |Y21096750810 |BOLT Wb 1 201101-

M12X24 EYE-BOLT

M12X24 EYE-BOLT

080B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0b2A0211299

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

081



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

082

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0b2A0311299 40 )

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
083



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

084

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
Mark (&2&) : -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

0b2A04112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

085



052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE
052: OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

I TEM PART NO.
5 BRES

PART NAME

ok
=

Bo

SERIAL NO.
HERAESH

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
F KEB&

#| PART NO. [Q'TY
)| BEES [HE

086

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



057: EMISSION PIPING
057: EMISSION PIPING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

270(A) 472 (C)

78%@ 7?&‘5;\\%;&&3\

270 629

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

087A



057: EMISSION PIPING
057: EMISSION PIPING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8981705021 |VALVE ASSY VT T 1 201101-

002 [Y20287510300 [BOLT £ b 4 201101-

004  |YZ8976084230 |GASKET 1 Ry 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

017 (A VZ1161570210 |GASKET DT i 501101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

017 (B)|Y28976032820 |GASKET B 2y 1 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

238 V28981583970 |PROTECTOR 7° 0554 1 201101-

270 (A) |Y20280508450 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7559 12 201101-
M8X45 FLANGE M8X45 FLANGE

270 (8)|YZ0281510700 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 1 201101-
W10X70 FLANGE Mi0X70 FLANGE

270 (C) |YZ0583308600 [BOLT b 4 201101-
M8X60 HEX SOCKET M8X60 HEX SOCKET

270 (D) |YZ8973722920 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7395 2 201101~
M10X65 FLANGE M10X65 FLANGE

570 (E)|V78981733820 |BOLT Kk 5 501101~

270 (F) |Y28980532240 [BOLT b ) 201101-
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE

472 (A)|Y20280608350 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7595 3 201101~
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE

477 8)|VZ0280608700 |BOLT, FLANGED S ETA 5 201701-
M8X70 FLANGE M8X70 FLANGE

472(C)|¥20281510500 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7599 1 201101~
M10X50 FLANGE M10X50 FLANGE

629  |YZ1095560150 [WASHER Dy 3 201101-
=29 =29

634  |YZ8981557770 |WASHER Dy 4 201101-

681  |Y28973099420 [NUT Fob 3 201101~
M10 FLANGE M10 FLANGE

710 (A) |YZ8981125591 |BRACKET 7" 5k b 1 201101~

710(B) |YZ8981217110 |BRACKET 7" 3y b 1 201101-

710(C)|YZ8981217120 |BRACKET 7" 3y b 1 201101-

716 YZ5095000120 [WASHER 7994 4 201101-
T=1.9 T=1.9

718 (A)|YZ8981078573 |COOLER -3 2 201101-

718 (B) |YZ8981222261 |COOLER -3 1 201101-

719 (A)|YZ8981205670 |PIPE ASSY N AT Tyby 1 201101-

719 (B) |YZ8981205680 |PIPE ASSY N AT Tyty 1 201101-

720 YZ8981493530 |GASKET B Ay b 6 201101-

ALSO [NCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

088A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



057: EMISSION PIPING
057: EMISSION PIPING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

270(A) 472 (C)

78%@ 7?&‘5;\\%;&&3\

270 629

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

087B



057: EMISSION PIPING
057: EMISSION PIPING
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME & HE *’;'_tpx BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
769 |Yz8973780750 [BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7359 4 201101~
M8X14 FLANGE M8X14 FLANGE
782 |vz8980727120 |PLUG 750 1 201101~
783 |Y29095714100 |GASKET 1 3y b 1 201101~
1D=10.2 0D=16. 0<BROALSO INCLUDED TN GASKET SET (ENG I NE)

088B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

(B

OB6O0A01112899

089A

10(B), 64bH

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL GONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH |®[PARTNO. [@TY
i HaEs |(#=

001 |YZ8981412061 |STARTER MOTOR ASSY A8 £5 Toty 1 201101-
24V 5. 0KW MITSUBISHI<BR>SEE FIG-NO 0-65 FOR COMPONENT.

002 |YZ1812006035 |GENERATOR ASSY Y 1Rb-8 TytY 1 201101~
24V 50A MITSUBISHI<BR>SEE F1G-NO 0-66 FOR COMPONENT.

007 |YZ0911105140 |NUT Fob 2 201101~
M14 M14

010 (A) |YZ8980056310 |RELAY - 1 201101-

016  |YZ1090001331 |BOLT b 1 201101~
W14X135 M14X135

017 |YZ0916105140 |WASHER Dy 1 201101~
ID=15 ID=15

018 |YZ0915108140 |WASHER Dy 1 201101~
1D=14. 2 ID=14. 2

019 VZ11971113671 |BRACKET 75k} i 501701~

023 |YZ1197110290 |NUT Fob 1 201101~
M14 W/BRKT M14 W/BRKT

026 |YZ0281510800 |BOLT, FLANGED w Wb, 7559 3 201101-
M10X80 FLANGE M10X80 FLANGE

046" |VZ8944607061 [RELAY i~ i 501701~

088 V28943963961 |ADAPTER 7H7h 1 201101-

101 [YZ0286508400 [BOLT, FLANGED F Wb, 7559 4 201101~
M8X40 FLANGE M8X40 FLANGE

260 V28981566480 |SENSOR, TEMPERATURE v, TN 5F 1 201101-

502" |¥Z0915108140 |WASHER Tyin 5 901101=
ID=14. 2 ID=14. 2

203 |YZ1826502380 |CABLE 570 1 201101~
L=450 L=450

531 |YZ0280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wk, 7559 1 201101-
M8X16 FLANGE M8X16 FLANGE

611 |YZ1474766580 |BRACKET 7" 5k} 1 201101-

613 |YZ8981732401 [CONTROL UNIT Wb 129} 1 201106-

690  |YZ8943908581 |CONNECTOR 1445 ) 201101-

740 |YZ0911801080 [NUT NUT 2 201101~
M8 FLANGE M8 FLANGE

752 YZ8943913100 [GASKET B Ay b 2 201101-
ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE)

796 YZ8972177780 [SENSOR o 1 201101-

797 YZ8973811820 [SENSOR Vi 1 201101-

813 (A)[YZ8981774470 |HARNESS N=1A 1 201101-

813 (B)[YZ8981774480 |HARNESS N—=1A 1 201101-

819 YZ8976019670 |SENSOR (Vi 1 201101-

836 YZ0280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED W, 7309 2 201101-

090A

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

(B

OB6O0A01112899

0898

10(B), 64bH

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GERRS#4) : -
s C |CA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. o QTY[, .S SERIAL NO. H R B &K
#e | mEEs PART NAWE LU we|"L mms# (mPARTNO. (0T
| BRES |HE
M8X12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE
898  |YZ8980094180 [SENSOR My 1 201101-

090B

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL GONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

OB60A02112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

091



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL GONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ol s.c /

ITEM |  PART NoO. v a o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE LIS 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
092



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -

Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

813

OB60A03112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

093



060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL GONTROL PARTS
060: ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ol s.c /

ITEM |  PART NoO. v a o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE LIS 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
094



061: BATTERY AND ENGINE ELEGTRICAL PARTS
061: BATTERY AND ENGINE ELECTRICAL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

OB61A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

095



061: BATTERY AND ENGINE ELEGTRICAL PARTS
061: BATTERY AND ENGINE ELECTRICAL PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NoO. i o1y, 50| SerIAL No. ® = m e
#e | mass PART NANE LU 0E *’;'_tpx BRESH % PART NO.  [Q' TV
i HaEs |(#=
068 |YZ8943795431 |RELAY, BATTERY TS 1 201101-
071 |YZ0280510200 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 9599 1 201101-

M10X20 FLANGE

M10X20 FLANGE

096

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



065: STARTER
065: STARTER
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -
Serial No. GEFE&S#) 1201101~

ASM

8-98141-206-x% &
Y
Y

OB65A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
097



065:
065:

STARTER
STARTER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFS#) :201101-

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME & ﬁ%ﬁﬁf BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
002 |YZ8981528680 |CASE P 1 201101-
006  |YZ8944756880 [STOPPER ASSY AbN TybY 1 201101-
007  [YZ1811297590 [CLUTCH ASSY 539F vy 1 201101-
011 |YZ8971164840 [WASHER Dy 1 201101-
013 |Y78981522770 [YOKE ASSY -5 Fyby 1 201101-
016 [YZ1811210750 [ARMATURE 7-RF17 1 501101-
017  |YZ1811298370 |BEARING N TS 1 201101-
020  [YZ1811160660 [BRUSH 75 2 201101-
021 [YZ1811297680 [SPRING A7 Y 4 201101-
022 |YZ1811210660 |HOLDER, BRUSH w759 1 201101-
023" YZ1811152290 |COVER i = i 501101~
027  |YZ1811297690 [BOLT £ b 1 201101-
028 [YZ1811297620 |LEVER, SHIFT N =, 571 1 201101-
031  |YZ8981522740 [SWITCH, STARTER AMYF, A5-4 1 201101-
046 |Y78971781530 |GEAR ¥y 1 201101-
048" Y78971165150 [BALL gy i 501101~
054  [YZ1811297610 [CLUTCH h39% 1 201101-
055  |Yz8980608350 |PINION b oty 1 201101-
090  [YZ1811297670 |GASKET 1 Ry ) 201101-
091  |YZ1811297640 [COVER i’ - 1 201101~
006 [Y78971164890 |GASKET B Ry 1 501101~
097  [YZ8971164900 |GEAR ¥7 4 201101~
128 |YZ1811297580 [BEARING N TV 1 201101-
133 |YZ1811297650 |SCREW, SET A9y, by b 1 201101-
140 |Y28973763900 |GROMMET 5 DAy 1 201101-

098

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



066: GENERATOR
066: GENERATOR

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFS#) :201101-

ASM
1-81200-603-%

e

OB6B6A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
099



066: GENERATOR
066: GENERATOR
Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (825): -
Serial No. GEFE&S#) 1201101~

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o 7v[.5C | SERIAL No. R BB &
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BRI % PART NO. |Q T
% HABE |HE
001 |VZ1812143632 |COVER ASSY - 79ty 1 201101~
002 [YZ1812211020 [ROTOR ASSY -4 79ty 1 201101~
003 (A) [YZ1812297690 |BEARING N IVA 1 201101~
003 (B) [YZ1812297700 |BEARING N IVA 1 201101~
006 [YZ1812600171 [REGULATOR VE 14 1 201101~
010 " |VZ1812191250 [RECTIF IER ASSY Uh5I747 ToEY 1 501701~
016 [YZ1812298030 [TERMINAL ASSY 5-341 oty 1 201101~
017  |YZ1812131010 [COVER ASSY I = 7oy 1 201101~
019 |vZ1812221362 [PULLEY 7" -y 1 201101~
022 |YZ1812111290 [STATOR T4 1 201101~
023" ¥Z1812120160 [COIL 2 1 501701-
027 |Yz1812297720 |NUT Fyb 1 201101~
036 |YZ1812297680 |SCREW A9 1 201101~
043 (A) [Y21812297730 | SCREW A9 1 201101~
043 (B) |Y21812297740 | SCREW A9 1 201101~
043 (CY[YZ1812298320 [SCREW A9 1 501701~
069  |vZ1812298360 |CLIP Hy7 1 201101~
086  [YZ8971781340 |NUT Fob 1 201101~
127 |YZ1812297670 |BOLT £ b 1 201101~

100

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL
090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

090A0111289

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
101



090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL
090: POWER TAKE OFF; FLYWHEEL
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ITEM |  PART NO oTy|.5C | seriAL No lg\ REl?EcAC*i*ABL_BE i
. o A . o an
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEESH | B[ PARTNO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
001 |YZ1380003912 |POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY __|v - 54717 79ty 1 201101-
003 |YZ0281512700 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7559 3 201101~
M12X70 FLANGE M12X70 FLANGE
004  |Y21096235700 |GASKET 1 2y 1 201101~
1D=162. 6 1D=162. 6
006 () V28944220541 |BEARTNG NS i 501701~
NSK NSK
006 (B) |YZ5098000680 |BEARING NS N 1 201101~
0D=80 0D=80
007 (A) |Y29091800400 |RING, SNAP yuh Aty7’ 1 201101~
iD=37.0 1D=37.0
007 (B)|Y29091801900 |RING, SNAP Yuh Aty7’ 1 201101~
0D=95. 5 0D=95. 5
014  |v21382260980 |SPACER A 4 1 201101~
035 |VZ5113220180 |GASKET 1" 2y b 1 201101~
053 |VZ5113210360 | COVER BN - 7 501101-
061  |YZ0281510200 |BOLT, FLANGED Wb, 7559 2 201101~
M10X20 FLANGE M10X20 FLANGE
089 |YZ0911802120 |NUT Fob 1 201101~
M12 FLANGE M12 FLANGE
102 ¥Z6081505100 [P IN £y i 501701-
0D=5 L=10 0D=5 L=10
110 |YZ1381810212 [HOUSING N b 1 201101~

102

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

467 (A

bo /(A

542 (A

A) 159(B)

©®\\ © 547 (M
@ 547 (B)
& 7. 534
561 (B) d.
561 (A)
1500111299

103

3b

&

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=
005 (A) |YZ8981525290 |PROTECTOR 7 0575 2 201101-
005 (B) |YZ8981525350 |PROTECTOR 7 0554 1 201101-
005 (C) |YZ8981525360 |PROTECTOR 7 0554 1 201101-
012 |Y78981525252 |SILENCER ASSY LY 7oty 1 201101-
035  |Y78943925532 |GASKET 1 Ry b ) 201101-
159 (A)[Y20280506120 |BOLT FLANGED FUE 7555 4 501101~
M6X12 FLANGE M6X12 FLANGE
159 (B) |YZ8980191790 [BOLT £ b 6 201101-
M6X16 M6X16
272 |Y28970614011 |NUT, FLANGED Fob, 7555 20 201101-
W8 FLANGE N8 FLANGE
413 (A) |YZ8981646440 |BRACKET 7" 3yt 1 201101-
413 (B)|Y28981795890 |BRACKET 7" 3yt 2 201101-
467 (A) |Y20280506120 |BOLT b 4 201101-
467 (B)|Y28980191790 |BOLT £ b 10 201101-
530 [YZ5095000120 [WASHER Ty 50 501101~
534 [Y20286506350 [BOLT, FLANGED £ b, 7395 2 201101-
M6X35 FLANGE M6X35 FLANGE
542 (A) |Y28981525371 |BRACKET 7" 3hyk ) 201101-
542 (B) |Y28981525380 |BRACKET 7" Syt 1 201101-
547 (A |VZ8973816360 |CL 1P Bijy7° 7 501101~
547 (B)|v28973816350 |CLIP y7° 2 201101-
556 (B) |YZ8981524862 |CATALYZER ASSY FTE oy 1 201106-
557 (B) |Y28981525242 | CATALYZER F7IY 1 201106-
558 |Y78981525621 |FILTER ASSY 28 Tty 1 201101-
561 (A) [Y78981795860 P IPE ASSY N AT TEY 1 501101~
561 (B) |Y28981795870 [P IPE ASSY NAT Tk 1 201101-
571 |YZ8976110920 |GASKET B Ry 2 201101-
580 (A) |Y20280508400 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7559 12 201101-
M8X40 FLANGE M8X40 FLANGE
580 (8) V20286508350 [BOLT, FLANGED S ETA 8 501101~
M8X35 FLANGE M8X35 FLANGE
641  |YZ1874122600 |GASKET KIT 1 2y b 9 1 201101~

104

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

467 (A

bo /(B

542 (A

A) 159(B)

©®\\ © 547 (M
@ 547 (B)
& 7. 534
561 (B) d.
561 (A)
15040211299

105

3b

&

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

S ¢ ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
Q' TY ¥ot 2 SERIAL NO. F KEB&
HE -1 BERSH #| PART NO. [Q'TY

)| BEES [HE

ok
1
Bo
i

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
106



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

580 (B) 580 (B)

150A0311298

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
107



150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER
150: EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

S ¢ ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART
Q' TY ¥ot 2 SERIAL NO. F KEB&
HE -1 BERSH #| PART NO. [Q'TY

)| BEES [HE

ok
1
Bo
i

ITEM | PART NO.
me | mezs PART NAVE

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
108



810: WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE
810: WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE

Applicable Model (EFR#FE) :

£5) !

Mark (

Swhl%léﬁ%%ﬁ

810A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP

109



810: WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE
810: WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ol s.c /
ITEM |  PART NoO. o1y, 50 | seriaLN. |E| R B #H &
#e | mass PART NANE & 0E *’;_ﬁf BASH @[ PART NO. [T TV
i HaEs |(#=
013 |YZ8981526622 |HARNESS R 201101

110

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



815: FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS
815: FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

SIZE | KEY NO. SIZE | KEY NO.
Q
L
gl >
1D
S 4
M | L D [ L
12 304 21 24 305 (1)
8 | 16| 304 25 | 40 305 (H)

(A)
B
20 | 304 (B 31 | 35 | 305
D
()
(F)

14 305(B), 305(G)|305(C), 305(D) | 305(E), 305(F)

& | & | F

308(B), 308M)| 3080

23
%

305

Qf@

815A01112899

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP
111



815: FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS
815: FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . oTY[,5:C | SERIAL NO. R BB S
#e | mazss PART NAME LU HE *’;'_tpx BEREH % PART NO. Q1Y
i HaEs |(#=

014 [Y25097070301 [CLIP 9T 201106-
L=250 L=250

304 (A) |Y20280508120 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7355 4 201101-
M8X12 FLANGE M8X12 FLANGE

304 (B) |Y20280508160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7555 8 201101-
NgX16 FLANGE N8X16 FLANGE

304 (C) |Y20281510200 |BOLT, FLANGED £ bb, 7355 1 201101-
M10X20 FLANGE M10X20 FLANGE

304 (D) |Y20281510160 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7395 1 201101-
M10X16 FLANGE M10X16 FLANGE

304 (E)|VZ0286508200 |BOLT, FLANGED S EY 1 501101=
M8X20 FLANGE M8X20 FLANGE

304 (F) | 20280508200 |BOLT, FLANGED £ Wb, 7395 1 201106
M10X25 FLANGE M8X20 FLANGE

305 (A) |Y21097003291 |CLIP Hy7° 1 201101-
iD=31 1535 ID=31 135

305 (B)|v28973679851 |CLIP y7° 9 201106-
ID=18 L=44 ID=18 L=44

305 (C) |v20952358560 |CL IP y7° 1 201101-
ID=19 L=28 ID=19 L=28

305 ) [VZ1097007661 [CLTP By 7 501101~
ID=24 L=32 1D=24 =32

305 (E) |Y25097003071 |CLIP y7° 1 201101-
L=80 L=80

305 (F) |v28944430211 |CLIP Hy7° 3 201101-
=100 L=100

305 (G) |v28941781080 |CLIP y7° 1 201101-
ID=21 L=47.5 ID=21 L=47.5

305 (H) |¥21097002151 |CLIP y7° 1 201101-
ID=25 L=40 ID=25 L=40

305 (17|VZ8941768071 |CLTP By i 501101~
ID=21 L=24 ID=21 L=24

305 (J)|¥21097009480 |CL IP y7° 1 201106-
ID=28 H=45 1=30 1D=28 H=45 1=30

308 (A) |YZ1474770881 |BRACKET 7" 5y b 1 201101~

308 (B)[YZ1474781130 |BRACKET 7"y b 1 201101-

308 (C)[YZ8980895970 |BRACKET 7" 3y b 1 201101-

308 (D)[YZ1474758680 |BRACKET 7" 3y b 1 201101-

112

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS
826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS

Applicable Model (EMR#FE): -
Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

701, 701(D)
701 (A, 701(O)

|
i
273(A)
465

/273 A)

L =\

> ‘ i)

/4] x:\«'
!

68 273( 448
J b
}
6oH8 %
S I
f;? LS

826A0111299

113

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS
826: ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS
Applicable Model (EFt4FE): -

Mark (G2&) : -
Serial No. GEFIS1%): -

ICA[ REPLACEABLE PART

ITEM |  PART NO. . o TY[,5:C | SERIAL No. %8 &
#e | mass PART NAME LU HE ";’_ﬁf BRI PART NO. O TY
BREEs |(HE
068 120286508200 |BOLT, FLANGED TSP 4 201101-
M8X20 FLANGE M8X20 FLANGE
273 (A) |Y25097003480 |CLIP My7° 2 201101-
448 [Y20286508200 [BOLT A b 2 201101-
465  |Y20286506200 [BOLT, FLANGED &b, 7555 1 201101-
M6X20 FLANGE M6X20 FLANGE
597  [YZ8981800120 |BRACKET 7" 39k 1 201101-
508  [YZ0015583000 |HOSE, RUBBER -2, 7 & 2 201101-
L=210 S.B. L=3000 L=210 S.B. L=3000
509  [Y78973296270 |CLIP y7° 4 201101-
701 (A |VZ8973509875 [SENSOR bo¥ i 501101~
701 (B) |YZ8973599895 |SENSOR o4 1 201101-
775 |YZ8973603682 |SENSOR, PRESSURE w4, 7 by 1 201101-
796 |YZ8973576130 [RESISTOR VY 28 1 201101-

114

6HK1-XZWTO1-1-HOP



PARTS INDEX

PART NO. PAGE
YZ0281510500. . . . . 026A
072A
088A
YZ0281510700. . . .. 088A
YZ0281510800. . . . . 072A
90A
YZ0281510900. . . . . 072A
YZ0281512000. . . . . 064A
YZ0281512300. . . .. 010A
YZ0281512500. . . .. 072A
YZ0281512700. . . .. 102
YZ0281560150. . . . . 892
YZ0281610200. . . . . 032A
YZ20286506200. . . . . 114
YZ0286506350. . . . . 064A
070

104

YZ20286508200. . . . . 112
114

114
YZ0286508250. . . . . 032A
046

050
080A
YZ0286508300. . . . . 080A
YZ0286508350. . . . . ?g%A
YZ0286508400. . . . . 090A
YZ0287510300. . . . . 088A
YZ0288616700. . . . . 050
YZ0350504080. . . . . 008
YZ0410106300. . . . . 032A
YZ0410108250. . . . . 032A
YZ0410108300. . . . . 014B
YZ0410108550. . . . . 042
YZ0440110250. . . . . 032A
YZ0440112350. . . .. 026A
YZ0440114350. . . .. 026A
YZ0505510280. . . . . 024B
YZ0583308600. . . . . 088A
YZ0911105140. . . .. 090A
YZ0911115100. . . .. 022A
YZ0911801060. . . . . 064A
070

YZ0911801080. . . .. 016
032A

042
090A

YZ0911801100. . ... 042
064B

064B

YZ0911801120. .. ... 056
064B
YZ0911802080. . . . . 010A
014B
YZ0911802100. . . .. 032A
034

034

YZ0911802120. .. . .. 102
YZ0911802140. . . .. 026A
YZ0915108140. . . .. 090A
090A
YZ0916105140. . . . . 090A
YZ0920024120. . . .. 026A
YZ0952346850. . . . . 080A
YZ0952358560. . . . . 112
YZ0956901110. .. .. 064B
YZ1090001331. .. .. 090A
YZ1090091141. . ... 056

115

~NbB o
~




PARTS [NDEX

PART NO. PAGE
YZ5093020081. . . . . 032A
YZ5095000120. . . .. ?ggA
YZ5095800980. . . . . 076
YZ25096230350. . . . . 014A
YZ5097003071. .. .. ?%SB
YZ5097003480. . . . . 114
YZ5097070301. .. .. 112
YZ5098000680. . . . . 102
YZ5098430030. . . . . 076
YZ5111290030. . . . . 014B
014B
YZ5111290060. . . . . 010A
YZ5113210360. . . . . 102
YZ5113220180. . . .. 10
YZ5125650040. . . . . 022A
YZ5131650040. . . . . 076
YZ5132650010. . . . . 014B
YZ5154190360. . . . . 050
YZ5890901040. . . . . 016
YZ8121468300. . . . . 032A
YZ8941236231. . . .. 016
YZ8941332075. . . . . 016
YZ8941518911. . ... 016
YZ8941734120. . . .. 064A
YZ8941768071. .. .. 112
YZ8941781080. . . .. ??%A
YZ8942173630. . . . . 056
YZ8943225122. . . . . 010A
YZ28943225132. . . . . 0108
YZ28943625180. . . . . 0
YZ8943722211. . ... 022B
YZ8943795431. . . .. 096
YZ8943835960. . . . . 034
YZ8943904143. . . . . 076
YZ28943905201. . . . . 046
YZ28943905270. . . . . 046
YZ8943906411. . ... 080A
YZ28943907750. . . . . 032A
YZ8943907776. . . . . 010A
YZ8943907832. . . . . 022A
YZ8943908581. . . . . 090A
YZ8943908623. . . . . 008
YZ8943911560. . . . . 024A
YZ28943913100. . . . . 090A
YZ8943913110. .. .. 064A
YZ28943913790. . . . . 008
YZ8943913800. . . . . 008
YZ28943914680. . . . . 022A
YZ8943917280. . . . . 072A
YZ8943917310. .. .. 072A
YZ8943917941. . ... 024B
YZ8943919530. . . . . 024A
YZ28943920023. . . . . 022A
YZ28943920900. . . . . 042
YZ28943920970. . . . . 008
YZ78943922551. .. .. 024A
YZ8943925532. . . . . 060
104
YZ28943926550. . . . . 008
YZ28943929990. . . . . 022B
YZ28943930702. . . . . 024A
YZ8943930771. . ... 014A
YZ8943931310. .. .. 022A
YZ8943931401. . . .. 026B
YZ28943932803. . . . . 070
YZ8943934911. . ... 030
YZ8943935961. . . . . 076

116



PARTS [NDEX

PART NO. PAGE
YZ28976021150. .. .. 076
YZ28976021321. .. .. 076
YZ28976021730. . . .. 064B
YZ28976022180. . . . . 064B
YZ8976023783. .. . . 026A
YZ28976026743. . . . . 064A
YZ28976026753. . . . . 064A
YZ28976026990. . . . . 022A
YZ28976030040. . . . . 024A
YZ28976032820. . . .. 088A
YZ28976033070. . . . . 064B
YZ28976033621. .. . . 042
YZ8976049015. . . . . 010A
YZ28976049160. . . . . 010A
YZ8976049440. . . . . 034
YZ28976052650. . . . . 0
YZ28976066610. . . . . 010A
YZ28976067670. . . . . 022B
YZ28976069430. . . . . 026A
YZ8976084230. . . . . 088A
YZ8976107173. . ... 034
YZ28976110920. . . . . 104
YZ8976118540. .. .. 014B
YZ8976119861. .. .. 034
YZ8976163580. . . . . 024A
YZ28976163590. . . . . 024A
YZ8976186633. . . . . 014A
YZ8980034160. . . . . 010B
YZ8980041870. . . . . 010A
YZ8980056310. . . . . 090A
YZ28980058420. . . . . 032A
YZ8980087910. . . . . 064B
YZ28980088420. . . . . 068
YZ8980088460. . . . . 068
YZ8980088471. .. .. 068
YZ28980088490. . . . . 068
YZ28980088950. . . . . 064A
YZ28980094180. . . . . 090B
YZ8980112690. . . .. 064B
YZ8980140461. .. . . 014A
YZ8980140471. . . .. 014A
YZ28980149030. . . . . 068
YZ8980171660. . . . . 024A
YZ8980184252. . . .. 024A
YZ8980188631. . . . . 024A
YZ28980189343. . . . . 022A
YZ28980190240. . . . . 026A
YZ8980191790. . . .. 104
YZ28980234570. . . . . 024B
YZ28980235810. . . . . 064B
YZ28980236160. . . . . 022B
YZ78980238241. . . . . 026B
YZ28980256830. . . . . 050
YZ28980274560. . . . . 072A
YZ28980281390. . . . . 0
YZ28980288740. . . . . 010A
YZ28980288750. . . . . 010A
YZ8980289991. . . .. 064A
YZ8980318440. . . . . 064B
YZ8980318560. . . . . 060
YZ28980378230. . . . . 080A
YZ28980378260. . . . . 080A
YZ8980399980. . . . . 008
YZ28980406480. . . . . 010A
YZ28980406490. . . . . 010A
YZ8980410890. . . . . 022B
YZ28980410990. . . . . 022B
YZ8980415650. . . . . 022B

117

O—=—OO O0OoO—=N OO
O—=—=O1—= OoO01I00—= —O
SOOI D= —O ~—




| TEM

012

005 (A)
005 (B)
005 (G)
542 (A

542 (B)
8

3
002 (A)
002

238
001 (A)
382
001 (A)
024 (B)

009
007 (B)
154
126 (B)
003 (B)
183
003 (C)
297
032 (E)
006 (C)

PARTS [NDEX

PART NO. PAGE

118



93311-00350

2680 Oka Inami-cho Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1113

All rights reserved, No copy allowed without written consent.
Printed in Japan



saitou_yu
タイプライターテキスト

saitou_yu
タイプライターテキスト


	空白ページ



